

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14172/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2013 in RP No.2855/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SANJAY KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL BOARD, LAXMANGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Ms. Sumati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER