

ã
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14172/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2013 in RP No.2855/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SANJAY KUMAR JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL BOARD,LAXMANGARH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Notiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, two weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER