

\210

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14172/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2013 in RP No.2855/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SANJAY KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL BOARD, LAXMANGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Nautiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel representing the Municipal Board has submitted that the plot of land which has been allotted to the petitioner is free from encumbrance and no litigation is pending, which has been refuted by the counsel appearing for the petitioner.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to first of all give the details of the litigations which are pending in regard to the plot which has been allotted to the petitioner by 28th March, 2014. Thereafter, the counsel for the petitioners shall explain as to why the statement has been made before the Court that the plot in question is free from litigation.

The matter be posted again on 4th April, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|